C
ARS 20, ARS 25: Single-turn
Absolute Encoders.
Modular Design for tailor-made
solutions.
D
a
t

Order information Parallel Interface
10…30 V, Push-Pull, Gray; Square Flange;  3/8” shaft; 23-pin, radial, number of steps: 8192
Order example: Single-Turn Absolute Encoder ARS 25 Parallel
Please enter your individual encoder here
1) Open Collector (7407)
10
Absolute Encoder Single-Turn ARS 20/25 SSI and Parallel
SICK-STEGMANN
 PIN and wire allocation
     Allocation for encoder with 12 pin connector;             Interface
 Allocation for encoder with 23, 19, or 17 pin connector  Parallel Interface
View of the connector M23 fitted to the
encoder body SSI
23 Pin KPT02E20-23P
* Available only with 10…30 V Push-Pull (7272) on ARS 25
Function	 Cable	 17 pin	 19 pin	 23 pin
Bit 0	 Lilac	 A	 A	 A
Bit 1	 white/brown	 B	 B	 B
Bit 2	 white/green	 C	 C	 C
Bit 3	 white/yellow	 D	 D	 D
Bit 4	 white/grey	 E	 E	 E
Bit 5	 white/pink	 F	 F	 F
Bit 6	 white/blue	 G	 G	 G
Bit 7	 white/red	 H	 H	 H
Bit 8	 white/black	 J	 J	 J
Bit 9	 brown/green	 K	 K	 K
Bit 10	 brown/yellow	 L	 L	 L
Bit 11	 brown/grey	 M	 M	 M
Bit 12	 brown/pink	 N	 N	 N
Bit 13	 brown/blue	 --	 P	 P
Bit 14	 brown/red	 --	 --	 R
cw/ccw	 brown	 T	 S	 S
GND	 blue	 R	 T	 T
Store	 pink	 --	 R	 U
+Vs	 red	 S	 V	 V
Set Zero	 grey	 P	 U	 W
Enable	 yellow*	 --	 --	 X*
Parity	 green	 --	 --	 Y
Case	 shield	 --	 --	 Z
Signal		  Cable	 12 Pin
GND		  Blue	 1
Data (+)		  White	 2
Clock (+)		  Yellow	 3
N/C		   	 4
cw/ccw		  Pink	 5
N/C		   	 6
N/C		   	 7
+Vs		  Red	 8
Set Zero		  Orange	 9
Data (–)		  Brown 	 10
Clock (–)		  Violet	 11
N/C		   	 12
Case		  Shield
Enable_	 This input activates the data output driver when a »low«
level is applied. If not connected, this input is »low«. In
the case of a »high« level, the outputs are in the tristate
mode.
Store_	 This input stores the encoder data in Gray code when
a 	 »low« level is applied. This avoids a read error if the
out-	put data ist requested in binary code. If this input
is 	 »low«, the data at the encoder output is stable,
irrespective of whether the input shaft rotates. If not
switched, this input is »high«.
Parity	 This output supplies a »high« level when the binary
check sum of the data bits is even.
SET	 This input serves to set the zero electronically. If the
SET line is connected to Us for more than 100 ms, the
mechanical position corresponds to the value 0.
Vs	 Supply voltage to the encoder (before commissio-
ning,
note must be taken of the type label of the encoder).
GND 	 Zero volt connection to the encoder: electrically iso-
lated from the housing. The voltage referred to GND

Accessories
SICK-STEGMANN
 Dimensional drawings and order information
  Couplings
 7 102 150
 Part no.
 KUP-1414-H
 Type  Shaft diameter
 7 102 151 KUP-3838-H
 7 102 152 KUP-3814-H
 7 102 153 KUP-1038-H
 	 1/4 in	 … 1/4 in
 	 3/8 in	 … 3/8 in
 	 3/8 in 	 … 1/4 in
 	 10 mm 	 … 3/8 in
 6 027 530
 6 027 531
 Part no.
 LTG-2512-MW
 Type
 12
  Wires
 Part no.
 LTG-2411-MW
 Type
 6 027 532
 Part no.
11
 LTG-2622-MW
 Type
 22
  Wires
  Wires
  with screening, cable diameter 7.5 mm
 Cable 11 core, per meter, 4 x 2 x 0.25 + 2 x 0.5 + 1 x 0.14 mm2
 7 102 154 KUP-1010-H  	 10 mm 	 … 10 mm
  with screening, capable of being dragged, cable diameter 7.8 mm
 Cable 12 core, per meter, 4 x 2 x 0.25 + 2 x 0.5 + 2 x 0.14 mm2
  cable diameter 7.8 mm
 Cable 22 core, per meter, 20 x 0.14 + 2 x 0.5 mm2 with screening,